056307 Fee: \$0.00 Pgs: 2 PETROLEUM COUNTY, MT Filed 9/26/2023 At 3:18 PM

Jess Hoge Clerk & Récorder

Return To: PETROLEUM COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

WINNETT MT 59087

## RESOLUTION NO. 2023-24 TAX LEVIES FOR PETROLEUM COUNTY FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024

WHEREAS, The Board of County Commissioners of Petroleum County, Montana, are required to fix the levies for the current year of 2023-2024:

NOW, THEREFORE, Be it resolved that there be, and there is hereby levied against all the taxable property in Petroleum County, Montana, levies as follows, to-wit:

COLINITY	MIDE	I EVIDEC.	
COUNTY	WIDE	LEVIES:	

General Fund	30.09	MILLS
Law Enforcement Fund	30.5	MILLS
DES Fund	O	MILLS
Library Fund	5.80	MILLS
Bridge Fund	1	MILLS
Ambulance Fund	1.4	MILLS
Weed Control Fund	2	MILLS
Voted General Fund Levy	100	MILLS

Total County Wide Levy 170.79 MILLS

PERMISSIVE MEDICAL LEVY 36.14 MILLS

EMERGENCY/DISASTER 0 MILLS

PETROLEUM COUNTY ROAD 79.60 MILLS

PETROLEUM COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT 1.64 MILLS

PETROLEUM COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 8.35 MILLS

TOWN OF WINNETT GENERAL 248.1 MILLS

PREDATORY ANIMAL CONTROL-CATTLE \$0.50 PER HEAD

TOTAL COUNTY WIDE TAXABLE VALUATION \$1,921,721.00

TOTAL ROAD TAXABLE VALUATION \$1,741,214.00

TOTAL CONSERVATION DISTRICT VALUATION \$1,592,075.00

TOTAL TOWN OF WINNETT VALUATION \$180,507.00

## PASSED AND APPROVED THIS Heavy of September, 2023.

ATTEST:

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS:

SIGRID PUGRUD, Chair

PAUL MCKENNA

CRAIG IVERSON

CRAIG IVERSON